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Saturday Evening March 6, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS: New Orleans Bull ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice (CC) Debris “Pilot” (CC) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Mindfulness Goes It’s What’s Happening Baby (My Music) The Black Church: This Is Our Story, This

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol “401 (Auditions)” ’ (HD)

 13 34 34 KLSR Immortals Outdoor World’s World’s 9-1-1 “Jinx” Name That Tune News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle (CC) Dog Challenge Dog Challenge

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE A Murder to Remember (2020) (CC) Circle of Deception (2021) Tahmoh Penikett. (10:10) Tempting Fate

 26 248 136 FX ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017, Action) Tom Holland. ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018)

 27 206 140 ESPN UFC 259 - Prelims College Basketball Teams TBA. SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball SportsCenter Spec. SportsCenter (N) College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline Extra (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Raven Raven Bunk’d Bunk’d Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:00) › Grown Ups (2010) (CC) › Grown Ups 2 (2013, Comedy) Adam Sandler. (CC) Anchorman 2

 37 245 138 TNT Central ›› Fast & Furious 6 (2013, Action) Vin Diesel. (CC) The Inside Story (N) (CC) London

 38 247 139 WTBS ››› Hitch ››› Crazy Rich Asians (2018) Constance Wu. Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:00) ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 ››› The Fifth Element (1997) Bruce Willis. (CC) ›› Colombiana (2011)

 41 273 129 BRAVO The Shawshank Redemption (CC) (7:37) ›› Mr. & Mrs. Smith (2005) Brad Pitt. (CC) ›› Mr. & Mrs. Smith

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Chateau Chateau Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA (5:30) ››› Ant-Man (2015) Paul Rudd. ›› Fast Five (2011) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. (CC) (DVS) Fast Five

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Joyce’s Story” ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› Gandhi (1982) Ben Kingsley, Candice Bergen. (CC) ›› Killer’s Kiss (1955, Suspense) Remains

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls & Parolees: Tia’s Favorites “Tear-Jerker” (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ›› Jack Reacher (2012) Tom Cruise. ›› Jack Reacher: Never Go Back (2016) Tom Cruise. ’ Reacher

 52 258 384 FXM Escape (6:20) ›› Nerve (2016) (CC) (8:15) ›› Escape Room (2019, Horror) (CC) (10:10) ›› Nerve

 55 269 120 HIST The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Back to the Future (1985) Michael J. Fox. (CC) ››› Back to the Future Part II (1989) Michael J. Fox.

 62 277 196 TRAV Believers (CC) Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits (N) Kindred Spirits

 66 231 110 FOOD Tournament Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Apollo 11 CNN Special Report (CC) Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci

 87 312 185 HALL Mediterranean A Valentine’s Match (2020, Romance) (CC) Fit for a Prince (2021) Natalie Hall. Premiere.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Motorcycle Race Sailing America’s Cup. (N) (Live) Alpine Skiing Alpine Skiing

Sunday Evening March 7, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) Oprah With Meghan and Harry The Equalizer (CC) Neighbor

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 The Voice ’ (HD) (CC) Ellen’s Game Good Girls (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Rick This Land Is Your Land Downton Abbey Returns! (CC) Rick Steves

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos American Idol “404 (Auditions)” (N) (CC) Who Wants to Be

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Cherries Bless Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ ››› Pretty in Pink (1986) Molly Ringwald.

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers 26th Annual Critics’ Choice Awards (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE His Perfect Obsession (2018) (CC) Desperate Widows (2021) Justine Eyre. (CC) In Bed With a Killer

 26 248 136 FX ›› Despicable Me 3 (2017) ’ (CC) How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World Train Dragon

 27 206 140 ESPN G.O.A.T.s (N) G.O.A.T.s (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Wm. Basketball World of X Games World of X Games Bad E60 G.O.A.T.s (N)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) (7:13) Wicked Tuna (8:13) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna (9:27) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Sydney Sydney Bunk’d Bunk’d Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM (5:15) › Grown Ups 2 (2013) ››› Anchorman 2: The Legend Continues (2013) (CC) South Park (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) 2021 NBA All-Star Sunday Night (N) The Inside Story (N) (CC) NBA All-Star Sunday Night

 38 247 139 WTBS NBA TNT NBA All-Star Sunday Night 2021 NBA All-Star Sunday Night (N Same-day Tape) (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY Lara Croft-Life ›› Colombiana (2011, Action) Zoe Saldana. ››› Salt (2010) Angelina Jolie. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Married to Medicine Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Married to Medicine Watch Chat

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (N) (9:05) Home Town (10:06) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé “About Last Night” ’ 90 Day Fiancé “Forgive but Never Forget” (10:01) Sister Wives

 48 256 132 TCM Great Train ››› Westworld (1973) Yul Brynner. (CC) (9:15) ››› Girl Shy (1924) Harold Lloyd.

 49 278 182 TDC Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid Naked and Afraid (N) ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law Lone Star Law (N) Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM ››› The Hate U Give (7:05) ››› The Hate U Give (2018) Amandla Stenberg. (CC) (9:50) Don’t Breathe

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Built America Built America Built America Modern Marvels (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:28) › Law Abiding Citizen (2009) (CC) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (10:03) Talking Dead

 62 277 196 TRAV A Haunting ’ (CC) A Haunting ’ (CC) A Haunting ’ (CC) A Haunting (N) ’ (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Tournament Tournament of Champions (N) (CC) Food Truck Race

 72 202 200 CNN Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided We State-Union Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided We

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Sweet Autumn Fit for a Prince (2021) Natalie Hall. (CC) Calls the Heart Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey (7:15) NHL Overtime Alpine Skiing Speed Skating Mecum

Tuesday Evening March 9, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Winter Chill” FBI “Walk the Line” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice (N) (CC) This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Dolly Parton: 50 Years at the Opry ’ The Carpenters

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET To Tell the Truth (N) black-ish mixed-ish Soul of a Nation (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident (N) Prodigal Son News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) ’ Superman & Lois (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› War for the Planet of the Apes ’ ››› The Martian (2015) Matt Damon, Jessica Chastain. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball NFL Live (CC) MMA UFC Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Life Below Zero: Northern Life Below Zero Port Protection Life Be

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk (7:45) South Park South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› Captain Marvel (2019) Brie Larson. ››› Ready Player One (2018) Tye Sheridan. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Misery

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:03) ›› Doom (2005) (CC) ›› Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen (2009) Shia LaBeouf, Megan Fox. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Below Deck Real House. Watch Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Windy City Rehab Windy City Rehab Fixer to Fabulous Home Again Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Temptation Island Temptation Island

 46 280 183 TLC Gypsy Wedding OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered (N) ’ (10:01) Unexpected

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Anchors Aweigh (CC) ››› The Green Years (1946, Drama) (CC) (9:45) ››› Kim (1950) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners: Smoke Moonshiners: Smoke Moonshiners “Basement Bust” (N) ’ Master Distiller

 50 282 184 ANPL Animal Cribs ’ Animal Cribs ’ Insane Pools: Deeper Dive (N) ’ Treehouse Masters

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) ››› Logan (2017) (CC) ››› Logan (2017, Action) Hugh Jackman, Patrick Stewart. (CC) American

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Curse-Island Digging Deeper Curse-Island Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit (CC) Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› The Divergent Series: Insurgent ›› Now You See Me (2013) (SAP) Jesse Eisenberg. Jack Ryan

 62 277 196 TRAV My Ghost Story Ghost Loop (CC) Ghost Loop (CC) Ghost Loop “Sleeping in Terror” (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL All Summer Long (CC) Bridal Wave (2015) Arielle Kebbel. (CC) Fit for a Prince (2021) Natalie Hall. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey: Blackhawks at Stars NHL Sailing America’s Cup. (N Same-day Tape) Mecum

Sunday Morning March 7, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Nation College Basketball Houston at Memphis. College Basketball

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) NHL Hockey Buffalo Sabres at New York Islanders. (N) PGA Golf

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur The Colorado (2016) ’ (CC) Mister Rogers: It’s You I Like Dolly Parton

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House Ali/Frazier 50th Anniversary Special

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Tip-Off College Basketball Wisconsin at Iowa. (N) Hoops RaceDay NASCAR

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Emeril ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Into the Arms of Danger (2020) (CC) She Made Them Do It

 26 248 136 FX ›› The Darkest Minds (2018) ’ (CC) ›› Why Him? (2016, Comedy) James Franco. ’ (CC) Spider

 27 206 140 ESPN SportCtr E60 College Basketball College Basketball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SportsCenter Spec. Women’s College Basketball Women’s College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO When Sharks Attack When Sharks Attack When Sharks Attack When Sharks Attack When Sharks Attack

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) America’s News HQ America’s News HQ Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt MSNBC Live

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Secrets Let’s Be Zombies (2018) ’

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans ›› Need for Speed (2014) Aaron Paul. (CC) (DVS) ›› Fast & Furious 6 (2013) (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS Go-Big Show Wipeout ’ (CC) ›› She’s the Man (2006) Amanda Bynes. Crazy Rich Asians

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone (9:31) › Everly (2014, Action) Salma Hayek. (11:34) › Vampire Academy

 41 273 129 BRAVO Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Rock the Block Rock the Block

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Chrisley Boss Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Gypsy Wedding Gypsy Wedding

 48 256 132 TCM Killer Kiss ›››› The Magnificent Ambersons (10:15) ›››› Lust for Life (1956) Kirk Douglas. Gypsy

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked-Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM (7:25) ›› Peeper (8:55) ›› High Anxiety (1977) ›› Race With the Devil (1975) Purge: Election

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars “Down By The Riviera” A 1965 Buick Riviera. ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. CSN’s Emeril Paid Prg. Paid Prg. PiYo Wor. Easy Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:58) ›› Silver Bullet (1985) Gary Busey. (9:58) ››› Back to the Future (1985) Michael J. Fox. Future II

 62 277 196 TRAV Doomsday- Ca. Doomsday- Ca. Doomsday- Ca. Doomsday- Ca. Doomsday- Ca.

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Delicious Delicious

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Autumn in the Vineyard (2016) (CC) The Birthday Wish (2017) Jessy Schram.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Premier League Soccer Premier Mecum NHL Hockey

Monday Evening March 8, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob The Equalizer (CC) Bull “The Ex Factor”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice “The Blind Auditions, Part 3” (N) (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Red, White and Rock (My Music) ’ (CC) This Land

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelor (N) ’ (HD) (CC) (DVS) The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 (N) ’ (HD) 9-1-1: Lone Star (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American (N) ’ Black Lightning (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› Minions (2015) Voices of Sandra Bullock. ››› Sing (2016) Voices of Matthew McConaughey. ’ ››› Sing

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Basket College Basketball TBA College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk (7:45) South Park South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT Wonder (6:20) ›› Captain Marvel (2019) Brie Larson. (CC) (DVS) Snowpiercer (N) (10:01) Snowpiercer

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:30) ›› Ocean’s 8 (2018) Sandra Bullock. ››› Rogue One: A Star Wars Story (2016) Felicity Jones.

 40 244 122 SYFY (4:30) The Foreigner ››› Salt (2010) Angelina Jolie. (CC) (DVS) ›› Maleficent (2014) Angelina Jolie.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Below Deck Below Deck Watch Below

 42 229 112 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Rock the Block (N) (CC) Flip

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ Feet-Killing Me Feet-Killing Me 1000-Lb. Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Calamity Jane ››› I’ll See You in My Dreams (1951) (CC) ›› On Moonlight Bay (1951) (CC) By Light

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws ’ Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Alaska: The Last Frontier- Frozen Edg. To Be Announced

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) (10:01) Hoarders ’

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) Deadpool 2 ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. (CC) (9:20) ›› Alien: Covenant (2017)

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers “A Record Deal” (N) ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (3:30) ›› 2012 (2009) ›› Divergent (2014) (SAP) Shailene Woodley, Theo James. (CC) Divergent-Insurgent

 62 277 196 TRAV The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle “Frozen in Fear” (N) UFOs: Uncovering

 66 231 110 FOOD Spring Baking Spring Baking Spring Baking Spring Baking Easter Basket

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Rome in Love Hello, It’s Me (2015) Kellie Martin. (CC) The Story of Us (2019) Maggie Lawson. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Motorcycle Race Cross-Country Swimming

Wednesday Evening March 10, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Tough as Nails (N) SEAL Team (N) S.W.A.T. “Redux”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Ken Burns: Here & There (CC) Suze Orman’s Ultimate Ret

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold House Conners Call Your The Con (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married Married Married at First Sight “Three Little Words” Marrying Millions (N)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› World War Z (2013) ›› The Equalizer 2 (2018) Denzel Washington. ’ (CC) Snowfall (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball To Be Announced SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Basket College Basketball SportCtr NFL Live (CC) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Narco Wars: Inside A Smuggler A Smuggler Narco Wars: Inside

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Sydney Sydney Raven Raven Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Park (CC) South Park (N) (CC) South Park (CC) South Park (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› Ready Player One (2018) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) Go-Big Show (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY Transfrmr ›› Transformers: The Last Knight (2017, Action) Mark Wahlberg. (CC) (DVS) Resident Alien (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Watch Jersey

 42 229 112 HGTV Help-Wrecked Help-Wrecked Property Brothers Farmhouse Fixer (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS “Trapped” ’ NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) (10:08) Colombiana

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Shannon’s Journey” ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Wise Blood ››› Paris, Texas (1984) Harry Dean Stanton. (CC) (9:45) ››› Straight Time (1978)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ To Be Announced

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM Smurfs (6:40) ›› Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children (2016) (CC) (9:20) Smurfs: The Lost Village

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Now You See Me (2013) (SAP) › Law Abiding Citizen (2009) Jamie Foxx. (CC) Escape

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Tournament

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Nature of Love The Convenient Groom (2016) (CC) Taking a Shot at Love (2021, Romance) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey Los Angeles Kings at Anaheim Ducks. (N) NHL Race and Sports Mecum

Sunday Afternoon March 7, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Basket College Basketball Paid Prg. Traveler Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR PGA Golf Dentistry MyDest. NCIS “Flight Plan” MagBlue Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dolly Parton Suze Orman’s Ultimate Retirement Guide The Brain Revolution ’ (CC) Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI The Undefeated Sports oh baby! Get 20/20 Easy Vitamin D Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR (12:30) NASCAR Cup Series Penzoil 400. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Short List Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› So I Married an Axe Murderer (1993) (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE She Made Them Do It Twisted Twin (2020) Jennifer Taylor. (CC) Obsessed With the Babysitter (2021) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:30) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017) ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball Texas Tech at Baylor. Ali/Frazier 50th Anniversary Special G.O.A.T.s (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 E60 Bad SportsCenter Spec. College Wrestling Big 12 Championship. Wm. Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO When Sharks Attack When Sharks Attack When Sharks Attack Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Zombies Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Raven Raven Raven Raven Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office › Grown Ups (2010) Adam Sandler. (CC) (5:15) › Grown Ups 2

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Fast & Furious 6 NBA Tip-Off (N) (Live) (CC) NBA All-Star Sunday Night All-Star Sunday

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ››› Crazy Rich Asians › Blended (2014) Adam Sandler. (CC) (DVS) NBA on TNT (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY › Vampire Academy (1:55) ›› Tomb Raider (2018) Alicia Vikander. (CC) Lara Croft Tomb Raider

 41 273 129 BRAVO Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine Married to Medicine

 42 229 112 HGTV Rock the Block Rock the Block Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Gypsy Wedding Gypsy Wedding Gypsy Wedding Extreme Cougar Extreme Cougar 

 48 256 132 TCM (12:30) ››› Gypsy (1962) Rosalind Russell. ››› The Subject Was Roses (1968) (CC) Great Train

 49 278 182 TDC Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid Naked-Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E I Sur I Sur Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM Purge: Election FXM ››› Don’t Breathe (2016) Jane Levy. (CC) (4:20) ››› The Hate U Give (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:28) ››› Back to the Future Part II (1989) (2:58) ››› Back to the Future Part III (1990) (CC) Law

 62 277 196 TRAV Doomsday- Ca. Doomsday- Ca. A Haunting in Connecticut (CC) A Haunting ’ (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) The Kitchen (CC) Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Stanley Tucci

 87 312 185 HALL It Was Always You (2021) Erin Krakow. (CC) Falling for Vermont (2017) Julie Gonzalo. Sweet Autumn (2020)

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey: Devils at Capitals NHL Hockey

Saturday Afternoon March 6, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL College Basketball USC at UCLA. (N) Paid Prg. Traveler Kds Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR PGA Golf Big Deal MyDest. NCIS “Blarney” Copper Wild Am.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Downton Moments to Remember (My Music) ’ (CC) Rick Steves’ European Trav Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI Ocean Rescue Hearts of Rock- Outback Go Far Slim Cy House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Basket Hoops College Basketball Butler at Creighton. (N) Immortals Cars.TV Game Bensin

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Emeril ›› Morning Glory (2010) Rachel McAdams. Rescue Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Jodi Arias-Dirty The Hunt for the I-5 Killer (2011) (CC) Sleeping With Danger (2020) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (11:30) ›› Why Him? ››› Blockers (2018) Leslie Mann. ’ (CC) ›› Daddy’s Home (2015) Will Ferrell. ’

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball Illinois at Ohio State. College Basketball Duke at North Carolina. UFC 259 - Prelims

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball Teams TBA. College Basketball College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Tucker Carlson Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Raven Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad.

 36 249 107 COM (1:15) The Office Office Office Office Office Office Office › Grown Ups (2010)

 37 245 138 TNT ›› London Has Fallen ›› The Replacements (2000) Keanu Reeves. (CC) (DVS) ›› Central Intelligence (2016)

 38 247 139 WTBS Ace Ventura ›› Ace Ventura: When Nature Calls (1995) ››› Hitch (2005) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:30) › Jigsaw (2017) (CC) (2:33) › Halloween (2007) Malcolm McDowell. (CC) John Wick: Chapter 2

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Below Deck The Shawshank Redemption (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ › Gone in Sixty Seconds (2000) Nicolas Cage. (CC) Ant-Man

 46 280 183 TLC Obesity Med ’ My 600-Lb. Life “Megan’s Story” ’ My 600-Lb. Life “Ashley T’s Story” ’

 48 256 132 TCM (12:30) ››› In Cold Blood (1967) (2:45) ››› A Face in the Crowd (1957) Andy Griffith. ›››› Gandhi (1982)

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ Pit Bulls and Parolees ’ (CC)

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ ››› Unstoppable (2010), Chris Pine ’ (CC) ›› Jack Reacher ’

 52 258 384 FXM Pride and Prejudice (2:10) ›› The Purge: Election Year (2016) Frank Grillo. (4:25) ›› Escape Room (2019)

 55 269 120 HIST The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’ The UnXplained ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Ghostbusters (1984, Comedy) Bill Murray. (CC) ›› Ghostbusters II (1989, Comedy) Bill Murray. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Hotel Paranormal Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Tournament of Champions Tournament Tournament Tournament Tournmn

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Very, Very, Valentine (2018) (CC) My Best Friend’s Bouquet (2020) (CC) Mediterranean

 89 220 159 NBCSN Women’s Hockey Mecum Monster Jam (N) Motorcycle Race
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